j Date: 10/01/24
’ \ CHANGE ORDER #4B
’

an'l Contractor Name: MK Pipelines, Inc.
Contract Name: Bid Package B, Underground Utilities
Project Name: Increment 1 Sitework for Modular Classrooms at 4 School Sites
Price MS, Fammatre ES, Farnham ES, Sartorette ES
SChOO| Contract Number: C23-079
District PCO Description ccp#| REiz | Amountof
# Change

37 | Emergency repair to Farnham sanitary sewer due N/A N/A | $ 10,958.34
to bore impact damage during construction (offset
by Cupertino Electric PCO #38).

4115 Jacksol Drive

San Jose, CA 95124

100 | Reinstall sanitary sewer at Sartorette at a raised N/A 32 $ 28,464.34
(408) 377-2103 elevation to avoid conflict with unknown city-
Fax (408) 377-5944 owned storm drain in order to tie into sanitary
www.cambriansd.org sewer point of connection per city permit.
152 | Perform added staking for fire water per city N/A N/A |$ 8,026.71

requirements to tie into public utility line at
Sartorette; and remobilization for fire water scope
due to delinquent city permit approval.

153 | Furnish and install added backflow device for fire | N/A N/A | $ 27,67151
water and associated pipe routing per city
requirements to tie into public utility line at
Fammatre; and remobilization for fire water
scope due to delinquent city permit approval.

Board of Trustees
Jarod Middleton

Carol Presunka

Beth Erickson

o Total of Change Order #4B $ 75,120.90
Janet Gillis
ick Villalob .
Nick vilalobos Original Contract Amount: $ 1,333,150.00
Change Order #1B Amount: $ 12,990.38
Change Order #2B Amount: $ 19,162.60
Change Order #3B Amount: $ 4,225.68
Exploring Infinite Possibilities Change Order #4B Amount: $ 75,120.90
for Learning
Revised Contract Amount: $ 1,444,649.56
Price Subtotal: $ 297,906.30
Fammatre Subtotal: $ 294,301.51
Farnham Subtotal: $ 459,275.42
Sartorette Subtotal: $ 393,166.33

Superintendent

Kristi Schwiebert

Chief Financial Officer

John Pappalardo

Page 1 of 2


GrandeyC
Highlight


o~
dm

School
District

4115 Jacksol Drive
San Jose, CA 95124
(408) 377-2103
Fax (408) 377-5944

www.cambriansd.org

Board of Trustees
Jarod Middleton
Carol Presunka

Beth Erickson
Janet Gillis

Nick Villalobos

Exploring Infinite Possibilities

for Learning

Superintendent

Kristi Schwiebert

Chief Financial Officer

John Pappalardo

Increment 1 Sitework for Modular Classrooms at 4 School Sites

Price MS, Fammatre ES, Farnham ES, Sartorette ES

MK Pipelines, Inc. Change Order #4B
10/01/24

Cambrian School
District’s Signature:

Program Manager’s
Signature:

Architect’s
Signature:

Contractor’s
Signature:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Page 2 of 2



